SENATE SECRETARIAT ORDERS OF THE DAY

for the meeting of the Senate to be held at 4:00 p.m. on Monday, the 21^{st} June, 2021.

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran.

REPORT OF THE STANDING COMMITTEE - PRESENTATION OF:

2. **SENATOR MOHSIN AZIZ,** Chairman, Standing Committee on Interior, to present report of the Committee on the Bill further to amend the Pakistan Arms Ordinance, 1965 to the extent of Islamabad Capital Territory [The Pakistan Arms (Amendment) Bill, 2021].

LEGISLATIVE BUSINESS

- **3. DR. SHIREEN M. MAZARI,** Minister for Human Rights, to move that the Bill to establish an effective system of protection, relief and rehabilitation of women, children and any vulnerable person against domestic violence [The Domestic Violence (Prevention and Protection) Bill, 2021], as reported by the Standing Committee, be taken into consideration, at once.
- **4. DR. SHIREEN M. MAZARI,** Minister for Human Rights, to move that the Bill to establish an effective system of protection, relief and rehabilitation of women, children and any vulnerable person against domestic violence [The Domestic Violence (Prevention and Protection) Bill, 2021], be passed.
- **5. DR. SHIREEN M. MAZARI,** Minister for Human Rights, to move that the Bill to provide for the well-being, comfort and dignity of the senior citizens residing in the Islamabad Capital Territory [The Islamabad Capital Territory Senior Citizens Bill, 2021], as reported by the Standing Committee, be taken into consideration, at once.
- **6. DR. SHIREEN M. MAZARI,** Minister for Human Rights, to move that the Bill to provide for the well-being, comfort and dignity of the senior citizens residing in the Islamabad Capital Territory [The Islamabad Capital Territory Senior Citizens Bill, 2021], be passed.

<u>MOTION</u>

7. Further consideration of the following motion moved by Mr. Shaukat Fayaz Ahmed Tarin, Minister for Finance and Revenue, on 11th June, 2021:-

"That the Senate may make recommendations to the National Assembly on the Finance Bill, 2021, containing the Annual Budget Statement, as required under Article 73 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan."

MOHAMMAD QASIM SAMAD KHAN Secretary

Islamabad, the 20th June, 2021.